(N-vembe: 1983) (fconerly 9-331C)	DEPARTI . BUREAU OF	TED STATES T OF THE INTE LAND MANAGEME	RIOR NT	Instructions on verse	Subject Bureau I Expires August 30 025-5 5. LEASE DESIGNATION FLE C E IVE NM-40450	31, 1985 10 3 3 7 AND BERIAL NO.)		
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	to drill, deef	PEN, OR PL	UG BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER	OR TRIBE NAME		
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN	PLUC	BACK	T. UNIT AGBERMENT N.			
b. TIPE OF WELL	GAB (~~)			MULTIPLE [8. FARM OF LEASE NAM	()		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	WELL OTHER				'Uncle Sam 13	4		
Santa Fe Ene	ergy Operating P	artners. L.P.			9. WELL NO.	<u> </u>		
8. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR					l 1			
500 W. Illin	nois, Suite 500,	Midland, TX 7	9701		10. FIELD AND POOL, O	R WILDCAT		
At surface 184	Report location clearly an 1980' FWL, Sec. ne			.•)	hrl West Corbin 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR A AND HURVEY OR AR Sec. 13, T-	ILK. EA		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIBECTION FROM NEA	BEST TOWN OR POST OFFI	CE*		12. COUNTY OR PARINA			
26 miles eas	st of Carlsbad,				Lea	NM		
10. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED* 16. NO. OF ACRES LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to bearest drig, un't line, if any) 660'					NO. OF ACRES ABSIGNED TO THIS WELL 4C			
TO MEAREST WELL DRILLING, COMPLETED,					ARY OR CABLE TOOLS Otary			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show W	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)				22. APPROX. DATE WO	RE WILL STAR. *		
3848.6' GR					ASAP			
23.		PROPOSED CASING AN	ID CEMENTING PI	ROGRAM				
BIZE OF HOLE	BIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	BETTING DEP	тн	QUANTITY OF C ** **	r		
12 1//1	8 5/8"	24.0 425' Circ						

Move on location and rig up. Drill a 12 1/4" hole to 425'. Run and cement 8 5.8" casing with sufficient Class C containing 2% CaCl₂ to circulate cement to surface. Wait on cement t hours. Test casing to 600 psi. Drill a 7 7/8" hole to 6500'. Run logs. Run and cement 5 1/2" casing with sufficient lite weight cement to circulate to surface when followed by 262 cu.ft. Class C containing 2% calcium chloride.

6500'

Circulate

APPROVAL SUBJECT TO GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIAL STIPULATIONS ATTACHED

15.5

5 1/2"

7 7/8"

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROFORED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive sone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

IGNED Michael R. Broton	District Drilling Enginee	er DATE 02-14-90
(This space for Federal or State office use)		
ERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	
PPROVED BY	AN STAD	_ DATE 321.90

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Foe Lease - 3 copies

ί.

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

perator		·····	······································	Lease			···· ···· ···· ··· ···· ····	Well No.	
SANTA FE E	NERGY O	PERATING PAR	INERS L.P.	U	ncle Sam	13B Federa	11	1	
nit Letter	Section	Township		Range		· · · · ·	County	I	
С	1	3	18 South		32 East	NMPM	Lea		
tual Footage Loca	tion of Well:	I		1					··
785	feet from the	North	line and	1980		feet from	the West	line	
ound level Elev.		roducing Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acre	age:
843.8		Delaware		Und. W	est Corbi	n Delaware	ž	40	Acres
2. If more	than one leas	ledicated to the subject e is dedicated to සිං w e of different ownershi	ell, outline each and	l identify the c	wmenship thereof	(both as to working	•		
If answer this form No allows	if neccessary. able will be as	No I e owners and tract desc usigned to the well until	all interests have b	een consolidat	consolidated. (l			g, or otherwise)	
or until a	non-standard	unit, eliminating such i	nterest, has been ap	proved by the	Division.				
I!	980'	3845.8	6.2 Santa Partne (F/O f 1/8 Ro	Fe Ener rs, L.P rom Amo yalty -		ing c b	I hereby omtained herei est of my known ignature <u>Tinted Name</u> lichael R bostion District company Sa Dperating Date Marc	OR CERTIFIC certify that the in true and c ledge and belief.	Engin ergy L.P
				ALL ROOM	ND SURVE ND SURVE ND SURVE		on this plat w inclual surveys supervison, and correct to the belief. Date Surveyed		field noi or unde ne is true knowledge
330 660	990 1320	1650 1980 2310	2640 20	00 1500	1000	500	R	ONALD J. EIDS	ON, 3

APPLICATION FOR DRILLING SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P. Uncle Sam 13 Federal No. 3

In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application to Drill subject well, Santa Fe Energy Operating Partner, L.P., submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with BLM requirements.

- 1. The geologic surface formation is sand.
- 2. The estimated tops of geologic markers are as follows:

Rustler	1,250'
Base of Salt	2,800'
Yates	3,200'
Queen	3,970′
Grayburg	4,580′
Lower Grayburg	4,560'
Delaware	5,600′
Delaware TD	6,500′

3. The estimated depth at which water, oil, or gas formations are expected to be encountered:

Water	Water	is	not	expected	to	be	encountered.
Waler	Water	15	not	expected	to	be	encountered

Oil or Gas Delaware 5,600' - TD

- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 9-331C and Exhibit A.
- 5. Pressure Control Equipment: See Form 9-331C and Exhibit B.
- 6. Drilling Fluid Program: See Exhibit C.
- 7. Auxiliary Equipment: See Exhibit D.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Programs:

Logging:

and the second second

Logging from 425' - TD Dual Laterolog with Gamma Ray Neutron-Density with Gamma Ray Computer Process Log over selected intervals

RECEIVED

1

MAR 22 1990

OCD HOBB5 Satt/CB

